In order to offer competitive rates to their
customers, service providers are continually
looking for ways to reduce their operating and
capital expenses by finding more economical
ways to deliver services off their higher-order
CO transport systems. s
Reducing rates and service delivery costs encom-
pass everything from the most efficient utilization

 	 Non-intrusive software upgrades
PN:ELHub_A4 11/09
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
AXX317G3 Fully loaded for 9-M13 cards and one additional M13 traffic card, universal chassis
AXX317G4 Fully loaded for 9-STS cards, OC-3 ready, universal chassis
AXX317G5 Fully loaded for 9-M13 cards, OC-3 ready, universal chassis
AXX318G3 Universal hub chassis with common cards, no M13 cards
AXX318G4 Universal hub chassis with common cards for OC-3
CCA516G1 M13 traffic module
CCA541G1 OC-3 hub module (transceivers ordered separately-see below)
CCA546G1 STS-1 hub module
LTX010-1 SFP intermediate reach OC-3 transceiver, 1310nm, 15km